with the unsuccessful costs associated with exploration and evaluation moved from investing activities to
operating activities.

Correction to prior period classification

During the year the Company identified certain prior period costs included in Oil and Gas assets that should
have been included in Exploration and Evaluation assets. As a result of this, the costs have been reclassified to
Exploration and Evaluation assets as a prior period adjustment.

The impact of the change in accounting policy and correction to prior period classification on the consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and the consolidated statement of financial
position is set out below. There is no impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the
aforementioned prior period classification.

72

Drillsearch Energy Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2015
(continued)

5 Voluntary change in accounting policy and correction to prior period classification (continued)

(i) Consolidated statement of financial position (abridged)

30 June 2013

As previously
reported

$'000

Correction to
prior period

classification
$'000

Impact of
successful

efforts
$'000

Restated
$'000

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets 217,890 5,057 (98,834) 124,113
Oil & gas assets 108,586 (5,057) - 103,529
Deferred tax (liabilities) / assets 63,223 - 29,650 92,873

Net Assets 286,595 - (69,184) 217,411

Total assets 485,177 - (69,184) 415,993

Retained earnings (1,083) - (69,184) (70,267)

Total Equity 286,595 - (69,184) 217,411

30 June 2014

As previously
reported

$'000

Correction to
prior period

classifications
$'000

Impact of
successful

efforts
$'000

Restated
$'000

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets 229,041 13,893 (141,121) 101,813
Oil & gas assets 187,899 (13,893) - 174,006
Deferred tax (liabilities) / assets (30,898) - 42,336 11,438

Net assets 363,405 - (98,785) 264,620

Total assets 682,839 (13,893) (98,785) 557,002

Retained earnings 70,440 - (98,785) (28,345)

Total Equity 363,405 - (98,785) 264,620

73

Drillsearch Energy Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2015
(continued)

5 Voluntary change in accounting policy and correction to prior period classification (continued)

(ii) Consolidated statement of other comprehensive income (abridged)

30 June 2014

As previously
reported

$'000

Correction to
prior period

classifications
$'000

Impact of
successful

efforts
$'000

Restated
$'000

Exploration and evaluation costs expensed (2,120) - (42,287) (44,407)

Income tax expense (107,906) - 12,686 (95,220)

Total comprehensive income for the year 71,893 - (29,601) 42,292

Cents Cents Cents Cents

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share 16.6 - (6.8) 9.8
Diluted earnings per share 16.3 - (6.7) 9.6

74

Drillsearch Energy Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2015
(continued)

6 Segment information

Information reported to the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), being the Managing Director, for the
purposes of resource allocation and assessment of performance is more specifically focused on the category of
business units. The Group’s reportable segments under AASB 8 'Operating Segments' are therefore as follows:

(a) Description of segments